GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1193
ANSWERED ON 17.07.2017

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO NGOs FOR VARIOUS SCHEMES

1193. SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:

(a)

(b)

(c)
(d)

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

the names of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) in Madhya Pradesh which have been provided financial assistance for schemes being run under this Ministry of Tourism during the last three years, State/UT-wise;
the names of the schemes under which the said financial assistance has been provided to the said NGOs;
the funds allocated to such NGOs; and the names of the said Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) from among these which have been found to be involved in irregularities ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Tourism does not have any scheme to extend Financial Assistance to Non-Governmental Organisations
(NGOs).

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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